GSAI File: 930-012

CITY OF BRAMPTON

COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE

885 BOVAIRD DRIVE EAST

PD COMMERCIAL LAKELANDS INC.

December 19, 2023
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Glen Schnarr & Associates Inc.



PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT & VARIANCES
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MINOR VARIANCE SKETCH
PD COMMERCIAL LAKELANDS INC.
885 BOVAIRD DRIVE EAST
BLOCK 497, REGISTERED PLAN 43M1613
CITY OF BRAMPTON
REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL

REQUESTED VARIANCES

TO ALLOW A DAY NURSERY WHEREAS A DAY NURSERY IS NOT PERMITTED.

TO ALLOW A MINIMUM FRONT YARD DEPTH OF 1.5 METRES WHEREAS 4.5
METRES IS REQUIRED MEASURED FROM THE WESTERLY PROPERTY LINE.

TO ALLOW A MINIMUM EXTERIOR SIDE YARD WIDTH OF 3.0 METRES TO
BOVAIRD DRIVE WHEREAS 4.5 METRES IS REQUIRED.

TO ALLOW A MINIMUM EXTERIOR SIDE YARD WIDTH OF 1.5 METRES TO SEA
LION ROAD WHEREAS 4.5 METRES IS REQUIRED.

TO ALLOW A MINIMUM LANDSCAPED OPEN SPACE STRIP OF 3.0 METRES
ABUTTING THE NORTHERLY PROPERTY LINE WHEREAS 4.5 METRES IS REQUIRED.

TO ALLOW A MINIMUM LANDSCAPED OPEN SPACE STRIP OF 1.5 METRES
ABUTTING THE WESTERLY PROPERTY LINE AND DAYLIGHT TRIANGLE
(ROUNDING) WHEREAS 4.5 METRES IS REQUIRED.

TO ALLOW A MINIMUM LANDSCAPED OPEN SPACE STRIP OF 1.5 METRES
ABUTTING THE SOUTHERLY PROPERTY LINE WHEREAS 6.0 METRES IS REQUIRED.

TO ALLOW A MINIMUM LANDSCAPED OPEN SPACE STRIP OF 3.0 METRES
ABUTTING THE EASTERLY PROPERTY LINE WHEREAS 6.0 METRES IS REQUIRED.

TO ALLOW A RETAINING WALL WITHIN THE LANDSCAPE STRIP ABUTTING THE
NORTHERLY PROPERTY LINE WHEREAS A RETAINING WALL IS NOT PERMITTED
WITHIN REQUIRED LANDSCAPED OPEN SPACE AREAS.

. TO ALLOW A 1.5 METRE SETBACK TO A HYDRO TRANSFORMER WHEREAS 4.5

METRES IS REQUIRED.

. TO ALLOW A MINIMUM OF 73 PARKING SPACES WHEREAS 82 PARKING SPACES

ARE REQUIRED.

. TO ALLOW A MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT OF 3 STOREYS WHEREAS A

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT OF 2 STOREYS IS PERMITTED

SCALE 1:750

NOVEMBER 1o:2023 Glen Schnarr & Associates Inc.
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VARIANCES REQUESTED
€1 - 1190 Zone

Day nursery Not permitted To allow a day nursery
Min. Front yard depth 4.5m 15m

Min. exterior side yard width to Bovaird 4.5 m to Bovaird Drive 3.0 m to Bovaird Drive
Drive

Min exterior side yard width to Sea Lion 4.5 m to Sea Lion Road 1.5 m to Sea Lion Road
Road

Min. landscaped open space abutting the 45 m 3.0m
northerly property line

Min. distance abutting the westerly 4.5m
property line and daylight landscaped open
space strip triangle (rounding)

Min. landscaped open space abutting the 6.0 m 1.5m
southernly property line

Min. landscaped open space abutting the 6.0 m 3.0m
easternly property line

To allow a retaining wall within the Not permitted To allow the retaining wall along the
landscape strip northern landscape strip

Min. setback to a hydro transformer 4.5m 1.5m
Min. of 74 parking spaces 82 parking spaces 74 parking spaces
Max Height 2 Stories 3 stories
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Variance Justification — Use/Height
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Variance Justification — Parking
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Variance Justification — Retaining Wall
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Variance Justification — Sethack
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LION ROAD WHEREAS 4.5 METRES IS REQUIRED.

VARIANCE #11
JoRANLE R . TO ALLOW A MINIMUM LANDSCAPED OPEN SPACE STRIP OF 3.0 METRES
73 PROPOSED PERMANENT ABUTTING THE NORTHERLY PROPERTY LINE WHEREAS 4.5 METRES IS REQUIRED.

PARKING SPACES 2, : <
| | _J - . TO ALLOW A MINIMUM LANDSCAPED OPEN SPACE STRIP OF 1.5 METRES
7 d i ABUTTING THE WESTERLY PROPERTY LINE AND DAYLIGHT TRIANGLE
- < (ROUNDING) WHEREAS 4.5 METRES IS REQUIRED.

TO ALLOW A MINIMUM LANDSCAPED OPEN SPACE STRIP OF 1.5 METRES
BUILDING C ABUTTING THE SOUTHERLY PROPERTY LINE WHEREAS 6.0 METRES IS REQUIRED.
GCFA 601 m

+7440% % . TO ALLOW A MINIMUM LANDSCAPED OPEN SPACE STRIP OF 3.0 METRES
ABUTTING THE EASTERLY PROPERTY LINE WHEREAS 6.0 METRES IS REQUIRED.

o
<
>
L
-
2
O
11}
11}
X
<
-l
I
[
2
O
n

. TO ALLOW A RETAINING WALL WITHIN THE LANDSCAPE STRIP ABUTTING THE
VARIANCE #10 NORTHERLY PROPERTY LINE WHEREAS A RETAINING WALL IS NOT PERMITTED
WITHIN REQUIRED LANDSCAPED OPEN SPACE AREAS.
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